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1
Decision/action requested

SA5 Delegates are kindly asked to take into account the information below.
2
References

None.

3
Rationale

As per the SA5 Leaders decision, MCC conducts a check on the CRs submitted for each SA5 meeting and provides results on inconsistencies and other quality-related issues.

The minimum check that is conducted is a check on the baseline used, the work items and Release numbers.
4
Detailed proposal
There were no CRs drafted against wrong baseline identified at this meeting (the check is performed on the cover sheet, so there could be case where the cover sheet states the correct baseline, but the actual CR is drafted against an older baseline).

While no major issues were identified, some typos were spotted and are illustrated here below.

CRs with incorrect WI code:

	Tdoc
	Spec
	Release
	CR claims WI code
	Correct WI code

	SP-102047
	32.421
	Rel-10
	LTE_SON-OAM_SH
	LTE-SON-OAM_SH

	SP-102048
	32.441
	Rel-10
	OAM_ES
	OAM-ES

	SP-102055
	32.642
	Rel-8
	OAM-8
	OAM8

	SP-102056
	32.642
	Rel-9
	OAM-8
	OAM8

	SP-102057
	32.423
	Rel-8
	OAM-8
	OAM8

	SP-102058
	32.423
	Rel-9
	OAM-8
	OAM8

	SP-102061
	32.251
	Rel-10
	LIPA_SIPTO-CH
	LIPA_SIPTO

	SP-102115
	32.635
	Rel-10
	OAM_ES
	OAM-ES


Some CRs have typos in the Release field; MCC tools require the Release field to appear exactly as in the example on the cover sheet to correctly identify CRs.

S5-102321  R8 Correction to Message Sequence Chart for Offline Charging of CW Service (Release field: Rel-08)

S5-102322  R9 Correction to Message Sequence Chart for Offline Charging of CW Service (Release field: Rel-09)

S5-102324  R8 Correction to Support of MMTel Information in MMTel Offline Charging (Release field: Rel-08)

S5-102325  R9 Correction to Support of MMTel Information in MMTel Offline Charging (Release field: Rel-09)

S5-102327 R9 Correction to Support of MMTel Information in MMTel Online Charging (Release field: Rel-09)

S5-102344 R8 CR 32.298 Correction on SDP-Type (Release field: Rel-08)

S5-102346 R9 CR 32.298 Correction on SDP-Type (Release field: Rel-09)

One CR with revision marks on the cover page was identified:

S5-102414 Unclearity about Trace activation in SGW (Also: revision field x)

Due to the typo on the CR Template for SA5#73 (provided by MCC), two CRs had an incorrect Tdoc number:

S5e102274 (S5-102274) 32.421 Rel-10 Adding requirements for managing UE based network performance measurements

S5e102275 (S5-102275) 32.441 Rel-10 Adding requirements for managing UE based network performance measurements
